CH \$190.00 074443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/20/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kollsman, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Daniel Webster Highway	
City:	Merrimack	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0744435	ALTI-CODER
Registration Number:	1248231	К
Registration Number:	0755023	KIFIS
Registration Number:	0741941	KOLLSMAN
Registration Number:	0523158	SYNCHROTEL
Registration Number:	1890218	WE'LL TAKE IT FROM HERE
Serial Number:	74564237	KOLLSMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. A W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4839-1220 RELEASE KOLLSMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0595

900308354

DATE SIGNED: 11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

course: 4920 1220 Pologo of US TM cocurity interest. Po A to Kolleman#page1 tif

source=4839-1220 Release of US TM security interest, BoA to Kollsman#page1.tif source=4839-1220 Release of US TM security interest, BoA to Kollsman#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0596

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(U.S. Trademarks)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association.

WHEREAS, Kollsman, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 220 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, NH 03054, granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to Fleet Bank-NH pursuant to a certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated as of December 28, 1995 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, a Collateral Assignment of Marks was recorded on or about January 17, 1996, in the trademark assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1481, Frame 0529; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. is the successor in interest to Fleet Bank-NH and Bank of America, N.A. is now the owner of the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A. does hereby release and discharge the Security Interest created pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademark and/or service mark registrations identified on Schedule A hereto, which Schedule A is hereby incorporated into this Release by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A. has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth below.

Dated this Zday of November, 2014.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF MILLING COUNTY OF CUMPACLAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of November, 2014, by MIR D VOLYKE , duly authorized Sellative Ville Villative of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, on behalf of the same.

> Justice of the Peace/Notary/Public My Commission Expires: 文十巻门り

Notary Scal

ANNA K. SPITZINGER MY COMMISSION EXPENS AUGUST \$1, 2017

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0597

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE A}}$

to

Release of Security Interest (U.S. Trademarks)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration / Serial Number
ALTI-CODER	744,435
K & Design	1,248,231
KIFIS	755,023
KOLLSMAN	741,941
SYNCHROTEL	523,158
WE'LL TAKE IT FROM HERE	1,890,218
KOLLSMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. A WORLD CLASS RESOURCE and Design	74/564,237

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0598